

Gulf Insurance Company organizes Diabetes and Blood Pressure testing drive

Kuwait City, 3rd November 2014 – Gulf Insurance Company, the leading insurance services provider in Kuwait and the Middle East, recently held a diabetes and blood pressure testing drive for its staff and clients. The initiative reflects the company's ongoing commitment to the social fabric of Kuwait.

Ms Aisha A. Al Asfour, Gulf Insurance Company's Head of Public Relations Department said, "We are pleased that our latest initiative was successful. The company's staff was keen on responding to this informative session on such chronic diseases in an effort to creating more awareness on testing and treating diabetes and blood pressure across the local society."

"Taking an active role in such campaigns is of importance to Gulf Insurance Company. It further represents a model for societal partnerships between state-owned voluntary service organizations, government institutions, and other companies. The humanitarian aspect in particular is the core interest of all participants," added Al Asfour.

She concluded, "We would like to thank all participants who have contributed to making this campaign a successful one, including staff members and clients."

About Gulf Insurance Group:

Gulf Insurance Group is the largest insurance company in Kuwait in terms of written and retained premiums, with operations in both life and non-life insurance. Gulf Insurance has become one of the largest insurance networks in the Middle East and North Africa, with companies in Saudi Arabia, Jordan, Lebanon, Syria, Egypt, Iraq and Bahrain, Emirates and Kuwait. Its reported consolidated assets stand at US\$ 1.23 billion as at 30 September, 2014.

KIPCO – Kuwait Projects Company – is Gulf Insurance's largest shareholder, followed by the Canadian-based Fairfax Financial Holding Ltd.

Gulf Insurance holds a Financial Strength Rating of "A-"with Stable Outlook from Standard & Poor's. A.M. Best Europe — Rating Services Limited has also assigned a financial strength rating of A- (Excellent) and issuer credit rating of "a-" to Gulf Insurance with a Stable Outlook.

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Department

Tel: +965 22961825 Fax: +965 22961826

Gulf Insurance Company Ahmed Al Jaber Street, Sharq P.O. Box 1040, Safat 13011, Kuwait

Tel: +965 1802080; 22961999 Fax: +965 22961998

Email: contacts@gig.com.kw

Websites: www.qulfinsgroup.com.; www.clickgic.com